
Father David L. Poulson 

Biographical Information 
YEAR OF BIRTH: 
YEAR OF DEATH: 
ORDINATION: 

1953 
Unknown 
June 22, 1979 

Employment/Assignment History 
7/05/1979 - 6/09/1982 

6/09/1982 - 

6/01/1991 - 

8/24/1997 - 

12/03/1997 
6/06/2000 - 

6/07/2000 - 

8/08/2000 
7/01/2006 - 

11/08/2010 
11/08/2010 
1/13/2012 - 

8/24/1997 
8/24/1997 
12/03/1997 

- 6/06/2000 
7/24/2001 
6/30/2006 

11/08/2010 
- 11/08/2016 
- 11/08/2016 
9/11/2014 

11/01/2013 - 10/31/2018* 
11/29/2013 - 11/28/2018* 
9/12/2014 - 9/11/2019* 
9/12/2014 - 9/11/2019* 

Faculty, Bradford Central Christian High School, Bradford, PA 
Weekend Education, St. Francis of Assisi, Bradford, PA 
Faculty, Gannon University 
Director, Parochial Administrator Gannon University 
Administrator, St. Francis of Assisi, Clearfield, PA 
Pastor, St. Agnes, Morrisdale, PA 
Sp. Ministries, Clarion University/Catholic Chaplain 
Pastor, St. Michael, Fryburg, PA 
Chaplain, Dio. Div. of World Apostolate of Fatima 
Pastor, St Michael (2nd 6 year term), Fryburg, PA 
Pastor, St. Anthony of Padua 
Pastor, St. Bernadette, Cambridge Springs, PA 
Dean, Meadville Deanery, Complete term of Father 
O'Hern 
Other, Bishop's Delegate to Mass in the Extraordinary 
Other, Diocesan Liaison to the Catholic Charismatic Renewal 
Dean, Meadville Deanery 
Diocesan Board, Presbyteral Council, Erie, PA 

* Refers to unifinished appointment 

Summary 
See presentment of Fortieth Statewide Investigating Grand Jury. 
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