## Father David L. Poulson

## **Biographical Information**

YEAR OF BIRTH: 1953

YEAR OF DEATH: Unknown ORDINATION: June 22, 1979

Employment/Assignment History	
7/05/1979 - 6/09/1982	Faculty, Bradford Central Christian High School, Bradford, PA
	Weekend Education, St. Francis of Assisi, Bradford, PA
6/09/1982 - 8/24/1997	Faculty, Gannon University
6/01/1991 - 8/24/1997	Director, Parochial Administrator Gannon University
8/24/1997 - 12/03/1997	Administrator, St. Francis of Assisi, Clearfield, PA
12/03/1997 - 6/06/2000	Pastor, St. Agnes, Morrisdale, PA
6/06/2000 - 7/24/2001	Sp. Ministries, Clarion University/Catholic Chaplain
6/07/2000 - 6/30/2006	Pastor, St. Michael, Fryburg, PA
8/08/2000	Chaplain, Dio. Div. of World Apostolate of Fatima
7/01/2006 - 11/08/2010	Pastor, St Michael (2 <sup>nd</sup> 6 year term), Fryburg, PA
11/08/2010 - 11/08/2016	Pastor, St. Anthony of Padua
11/08/2010 - 11/08/2016	Pastor, St. Bernadette, Cambridge Springs, PA
1/13/2012 - 9/11/2014	Dean, Meadville Deanery, Complete term of Father
	O'Hern
11/01/2013 - 10/31/2018*	Other, Bishop's Delegate to Mass in the Extraordinary
11/29/2013 - 11/28/2018*	Other, Diocesan Liaison to the Catholic Charismatic Renewal
9/12/2014 - 9/11/2019*	Dean, Meadville Deanery
9/12/2014 - 9/11/2019*	Diocesan Board, Presbyteral Council, Erie, PA
* Refers to unifinished appointment	

## Summary

See presentment of Fortieth Statewide Investigating Grand Jury.